## ABOUT THE GOLFVIEW FLOODING RELIEF PROJECT

The Golfview Flooding Relief Project consists of design and construction of a new drainage conveyance system, as well as the replacement and upsizing of the existing drainage conveyance system in a highly urbanized residential neighborhood. The upsized drainage system will connect to the City of Tampa's recently completed Dale Mabry-Henderson Trunkline project at W. Watrous Ave. and S. Dale Mabry Hwy. There will be opportunities to implement Green Infrastructure technologies and improve water quality with this project.



City of Tampa 306 E. Jackson St. 6th Floor North Tampa, FL 33602

## ONE-ON-ONE COMMUNITY MEETINGS

**The City of Tampa** will host one-on-one meetings with residents and businesses along the Golfview Flooding Relief Project route to provide the most update-to-date project information and address general questions and concerns prior to 60 percent plans submittal of the project design.

WHEN: Monday June 5 through Friday June 24, 2023

**WHERE:** The City is offering three options:

- Individual Residential or Business Visit
- Virtual Meeting
- Kate Jackson Community Center

**HOW:** To schedule your one-on-one meeting, please call the Golfview Flooding Relief Project Public Information Officer, Nicole Hawker at (813) 784-6907.

**For more information** about the Golfview Flooding Relief Project visit the project webpage at tampa.gov/mobility/storm-water/capital-projects/golf-view-flooding-relief.



In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act ("ADA") and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities needing a reasonable accommodation to participate in this public hearing, meeting or event should contact the City of Tampa's ADA Coordinator at least 48 hours prior to the proceeding. The ADA Coordinator may be contacted by phone at 813-274-3964, email at **TampaADA@tampagov.net**, or by submitting an ADA - Accommodations Request online form available at **tampa.gov/ADARequest**.